  CMD25
 1
3/02
3243 North California Avenue, Chicago, IL  60618
CARAMEL CORN MIXER
MODEL CMD25
Service Manual
120/208 Volt,

 3
3/02
Part Number Configuration:  Carmel Corn Mixer CMD25
   CMD25 RC   A  S X
Model
CMD25-Carmel Corn Mixer
Kettle
  25 – 5 Pound Mixer
100 – 20 Pound Mixer
Voltage
60 Hz. (North America)
  C – 120/240/1/60
  D – 120/208/1/60
  R – 230/1/60
  S – 230/380/3P/60
50 Hz.
  E – 230/1/50
  G – 400v 3N/50 CE
  N – 240/415/3/50
Japan
   I – 100/200/1/50
  J – 100/200/1/60
  P – 100/200/3/60
Hand
R – Right Hand Operation
L – Left Hand Operation
Features
X - No Custom Features
C - Custom Features
T – Cooling Table (CMD 100 only)
F – Cooling Fan
Z - Other
  CMD25
 4
3/02
I.   SAFETY ALERT SYMBOL
The symbol shown is used to call your attention to instructions concerning your personal safety and
the safety of others.  Watch for this symbol.  It points out important safety precautions.  It means
ATTENTION!  Become Alert!  Your personal safety is involved!  Read the message that follows
and be alert to the risk of personal injury or death.
II.   SAFETY FIRST
The information in this manual is essential for the safe installation and
operation of your Cretors machine.  The manual must be read and
understood before installing, and operating the equipment, or equivalent
training must be provided.
“The employer shall instruct each employee in the recognition and avoidance
of unsafe conditions, as well as, the regulations applicable to his work
environment and to control or eliminate any hazards or other exposure to
illness or injury”.        Ref.:  29 CFR 1926.20 (b)(4)(a)(2)
It is understood that safety rules within individual companies vary.  If a
conflict exists between the safety procedures contained in this manual and
the rules of a using company, the more stringent rule should take precedence.
III.   INTRODUCTION
This manual is filled with time-saving and money-saving information regarding your Cretors
machine.  There is nothing more important than the safety aids and warnings that are throughout
this document.  The Safety Alert Symbol is used to identify topics of primary safety concern
wherever they appear.  Furthermore, a separate section has been included which deals exclusively
with service and accident prevention.
If, after reviewing this manual, anything is unclear or technical problems are encountered, contact
the distributor from whom you purchased your machine for assistance.  If there are any additional
questions, feel free to contact our Customer Service Department at the address and/or phone
number listed on the last page of this manual.  Always have the model and serial number of your
machine available to assist in obtaining the correct information.
  CMD25
 5
3/02
IV.  SPECIFICATONS
A.  ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  Caramel Corn mixers are available in any of the following
Electrical configurations: